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2025-2026 Major Annual Event Calendar 
 
 
New Employee Welcome Reception  
Monday, August 18th, 2025  LLRC Back Patio   12:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.  
 
Career & Life Design Center Grand Opening  
Tuesday, August 19th, 2025  L-104    2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  
 
Jets Jump Start (Fall) 
Wednesday, August 20, 2025  Compass Point   9:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 
Convocation  
Thursday, August 21, 2025  L-105 Auditorium  9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
Professional Development (Flex) Day  
Friday, August 22, 2025   Varies (see schedule)  9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
 
Chancellor’s Fall Forum  
Monday, September 15, 2025        L-105 Auditorium 2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
Campus Forum         
Monday, September 22, 2025        L-105 Auditorium  3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
LGBTQ+ History Month: Flag Raising Event  
Wednesday, October 1, 2025        N-Building  11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.*  
 
Invest in Success  
Thursday, October 16, 2025        Tom Ham’s Lighthouse 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.  
 
Equity Summit  
Friday, October 24, 2025   TBA     8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
 
Campus Forum  
Monday, October 27, 2025   Zoom     3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  
  
Native Heritage Month: Flag Raising Event 
Monday, November 3, 2025  N-Building   12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.  
 
Campus Forum  
Monday, November 17, 2025   L-105 Auditorium   3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
Holiday Luncheon  
Wednesday, December 10, 2025        K1-107 11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
Fire Academy Graduation  
Friday, December 19, 2025        R-Building  9:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  
 
Spring Kick-Off  
Thursday, January 29, 2026       L-105 Auditorium  9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.  
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Jets Jump Start (Spring)* 
TBA       Compass Point 9:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 
Campus Forum  
Monday, February 23, 2026        Zoom  3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  
   
Chancellor’s Spring Forum  
Tuesday, February 24, 2026        L-105 2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.    
 
Planning Summit   
Friday, March 13, 2026        L-105 Auditorium 8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
 
Campus Forum  
Monday, March 23, 2026        L-105 Auditorium  3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
On-Campus Board of Trustees Meeting* 
TBA           L-105 Auditorium   4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
 
Campus Forum  
Monday, April 27, 2026   Zoom     3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  
 
Scholarship Awards Ceremony  
Thursday, April 30, 2026         L-105 Auditorium* 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
 
Commencement  
Friday, May 15, 2026        Compass Point   10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  
 
Fire Academy Graduation*  
TBA     R-Building   9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 
 
PRIDE Flag Raising Event 
Monday, June 1, 2026   N-Building    11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.*  
 
Classified Awards Ceremony & Year-End Carnival to follow  
Wednesday, June 3, 2026        Compass Point 10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
 
Juneteenth Flag Raising Event 
Monday, June 15, 2025        N-Building 11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.  
 
 

Celebrations Usually held in May (information forthcoming) 
Please avoid scheduling events the two days prior to Commencement (due to facilities, room, and AV needs) 

 
Career Education Signing Day 
NEED INFO        TBA TBA 
 
Promise Celebration  
NEED INFO        TBA TBA 
 
AAPI Achievement & Recognition Ceremony  
Wednesday, May 6, 2026                TBA 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
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Lavender Celebration  
Tuesday, May 5, 2026          K2-108 Lounge 4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  
 
Rite of Passage  
NEED INFO              TBA TBA  
 
Honors Celebration/Symposium (Miramar) 
NEED INFO        TBA TBA 
 
La Raza Celebration  
Thursday, May 7, 2026       L-105 & LLRC Back Patio 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.  
 
Athletics Banquet  
Thursday, May 7, 2026       TBA TBA 
 
Veterans Celebration  
NEED INFO        TBA TBA 
          
DSPS Graduation & Transfer Celebration   
Wednesday, May 6, 2026        Leave a Legacy Plaza 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  
 
NASSSP Celebration  
Friday, May 8, 2026        TBA 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.  
 
EOPS/CARE/CalWORKs Achievement Ceremony  
NEED INFO        TBA TBA 
 
MESA Awards Ceremony & Transfer Send Off  
NEED INFO       TBA TBA 


